
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

18V BRUSHLESS COMPACT BLOWERMODEL NO.

PSBLB01
MFG. NO.

106826001

TTI OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622  1-800-525-2579  www.ryobitools.com 	 8-11-23 (Rev:01)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

PSBLB01

7

10

9

28

14

6*
15

6*3*

17
19

18

4*

8

7

2*

2*

16

12

25

16

13

24

23 27

26

11

7
1

5*

22 20

21

* Part comes as a complete assembly. Individual components of an assembly will not be offered separately, unless listed in the parts list.



3

PSBLB01

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

16 567820001 Shock Absorbing Rubber 2

17 551631001 Fan 1

18 631542003 Clip 2

19 551633001 Outlet Tube 1

20 535679001 Speed Nozzle 1

21 567789001 Rubber For Speed Nozzle 1

22 551822001 Wide Nozzle 1

23 941110265 One+ HP Compact BL Label 1

24 941110271 Ingestion Icon Label 1

25 941110266 Icon \ Warning Label 1

26 941110269 QR Code Label 1

27 941097125 Blower 59dB Label 1

28 941110268 Data Label 1

Not Shown:

999000252 Operator's Manual 1

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1* 205524001 Handle Housing Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 23, 25-26, and 28) 1

2* 205752001 Inlet Tube Assembly (Inc. Key No. 27) 1

3* 205755001 Motor and Stator Assembly 1

4* 205534001 Trigger and Lock-on Button Assembly 1

5* 205753001 Motor Controller Assembly 1

6* 205754001 Guard and Fan Cover Assembly 1

7 661817001 Screw (M4 x 13.5mm, Torx T15) 16

8 660203087 Screw (M3 x 12mm, Torx T10) 6

9 205754002 Inlet Guard Assembly (Inc. Key No. 24) 1

10 760750001 Switch 1

11 685328001 Grounding Strap 1

12 660290004 Screw (M3 x 5mm, PH) 1

13 535694001 Terminal Wire Cover 1

14 699120001 Spring 1

15 660031015 Screw (M3 x 8mm, Torx T10) 1

* Part comes as a complete assembly. Individual components of an assembly will not be offered separately, unless listed in the parts list.



4

PSBLB01

WIRING DIAGRAM

SWITCH

MOTOR

YELLOW

YELLOW

BLUE

BLUE

GREEN

GREEN

RED

GROUND
TERMINAL

BATTERY
TERMINAL

MOTOR CONTROLLER
ASSEMBLY

HP BATTERY
TERMINAL

BLACK

BLACK

RED


